Special Provisions of Insurance

2022 and Succeeding Crop Years
Commodity: Strawberries (0154)
Plan: Production Revenue History - Yield (21)

Production Revenue History - Plus (22)
Production Revenue History - Revenue (23)

Program Dates for Insurable Types and Practices

Year: 2022
Date: 6/8/2021

State: California (06)
County: Ventura (111)

Sales Closing Earliest Final End of Late Planting Acreage Premium
Date Planting Date Planting Date Period Date Reporting Date Billing Date
9/30/2021 9/15/2021 11/30/2021 1/15/2022 5/1/2022

TP

Type
No Type Specified 997

Practice

Winter Planted Irrigated 211

TP 4

No Type Specified 997

Winter Planted Irrigated(OC) 977

T/IP 6

No Type Specified 997

Type Information

Winter Planted Irrigated(OT) 978

Practice Information

TP  Commodity Type

Class

Sub Class

Intended Use

Irrigation

Cropping

Organic

Interval

No Commodity No Class Specified No Subclass No Intended Use Irrigated 002 Winter Planted 211 No Organic No Interval
Type Specified 997 997 Specified 997 Specified 997 Practice Specified | Specified 997
997
T/P4 | No Commodity No Class Specified No Subclass No Intended Use Irrigated 002 Winter Planted 211 |Organic(Certified) No Interval
Type Specified 997 997 Specified 997 Specified 997 001 Specified 997
T/P 6 | NoCommodity No Class Specified No Subclass No Intended Use Irrigated 002 Winter Planted 211 Organic No Interval
Type Specified 997 997 Specified 997 Specified 997 (Transitional) 002 Specified 997
Sales Closing Earliest Final End of Late Planting Acreage Premium
Date Planting Date Planting Date Period Date Reporting Date Billing Date
7/1/2021 6/15/2021 8/15/2021 9/15/2021 5/1/2022
TP Type Practice
TP 1 No Type Specified 997 Summer Planted Irrigated 706
TIP3 No Type Specified 997 Summer Planted Irrigated(OC) 985
TIP5 No Type Specified 997 Summer Planted Irrigated(OT) 986




Special Provisions of Insurance

2022 and Succeeding Crop Years
Year: 2022 Commodity: Strawberries (0154) State: California (06)
Date: 6/8/2021 Plan: Production Revenue History - Yield (21) County: Ventura (111)

Production Revenue History - Plus (22)
Production Revenue History - Revenue (23)

Type Information Practice Information

TP  Commodity Type Class Sub Class Intended Use Irrigation Cropping Organic Interval

T/P1 | NoCommodity No Class Specified No Subclass No Intended Use Irrigated 002 Summer Planted No Organic No Interval
Type Specified 997 997 Specified 997 Specified 997 212 Practice Specified | Specified 997
997
T/P 3 | NoCommodity No Class Specified No Subclass No Intended Use Irrigated 002 Summer Planted |Organic(Certified) No Interval
Type Specified 997 997 Specified 997 Specified 997 212 001 Specified 997
T/IP5 | NoCommodity No Class Specified No Subclass No Intended Use Irrigated 002 Summer Planted Organic No Interval
Type Specified 997 997 Specified 997 Specified 997 212 (Transitional) 002 Specified 997

General
Contact your agent regarding possible premium discounts, options, and/or additional coverage that may be available.

California Planting Picking Number of Days Percent Month Cumulative
County  Period Period(s) Pickings Between Approved Percent of Percent
Pickings* Yld/ Picking Approved
Yield
Fresno Summer October 10-31 4 4 0.40 1.60% 1.60%
Planted
November 6 4 0.40 2.40% 4.00%
April 6 4 4.90 29.40% 33.40%
May 6 4 6.20 37.20% 70.60%
June 1-20 6 2 4.90 29.40% 100%
Merced Summer October 10-31 4 4 0.40 1.60% 1.60%
Planted
November 6 4 0.40 2.40% 4.00%
April 6 4 4.90 29.40% 33.40%
May 6 4 6.20 37.20% 70.60%
June 1-20 6 2 4.90 29.40% 100%
Monterey  Winter April 8 3 0.40 3.20% 3.20%
Planted
May 11 2 1.20 13.20% 16.40%
June 12 2 2.00 24.00% 40.40%



Special Provisions of Insurance

2022 and Succeeding Crop Years
Year: 2022 Commodity: Strawberries (0154) State: California (06)
Date: 6/8/2021 Plan: Production Revenue History - Yield (21) County: Ventura (111)

Production Revenue History - Plus (22)
Production Revenue History - Revenue (23)

July 13 1 2.80 36.40% 76.80%

August 12 2 1.50 18.00% 94.80%

September 8 3 0.70 5.60% 100%

San Luis Summer  September 6 4 1.20 7.20% 7.20%
Obispo  Planted

October 8 3 2.50 20.00% 27.20%

November 11 2 4.00 44.00% 71.20%

December 8 3 3.60 28.80% 100%

Winter March 6 4 1.00 6.00% 6.00%
Planted

April 8 3 2.30 18.40% 24.40%

May 12 2 3.60 43.20% 67.60%

June 8 3 3.30 26.40% 94.00%

July 6 4 1.00 6.00% 100%

Santa Summer  September 6 4 1.20 7.20% 7.20%
Barbara  Planted

October 3 2.50 20.00% 27.20%

November 11 2 4.00 44.00% 71.20%

December 8 3 3.60 28.80% 100%

Winter March 6 4 1.00 6.00% 6.00%
Planted

April 8 3 2.30 18.40% 24.40%

May 12 2 3.60 43.20% 67.60%

June 8 3 3.30 26.40% 94.00%

July 6 4 1.00 6.00% 100%

Santa Cruz Winter April 8 3 0.40 3.20% 3.20%
Planted

May 11 2 1.20 13.20% 16.40%

June 12 2 2.00 24.00% 40.40%

July 13 1 2.80 36.40% 76.80%

August 12 2 1.50 18.00% 94.80%

September 8 3 0.70 5.60% 100%

Ventura Summer  September 6 4 1.20 7.20% 7.20%
Planted

October 8 3 2.50 20.00% 27.20%

November 11 2 4.00 44.00% 71.20%



Special Provisions of Insurance

2022 and Succeeding Crop Years
Year: 2022 Commodity: Strawberries (0154) State: California (06)
Date: 6/8/2021 Plan: Production Revenue History - Yield (21) County: Ventura (111)

Production Revenue History - Plus (22)
Production Revenue History - Revenue (23)

December 8 3 3.60 28.80% 100%
Winter January 6 4 0.60 3.60% 3.60%
Planted
February 6 4 0.90 5.30% 9.00%
March 8 3 2.80 22.40% 31.40%
April 11 2 3.70 40.70% 72.10%
May 8 3 2.80 22.40% 94.50%
June 6 4 0.80 4.80% 99.30%
July 2 6 0.30 0.60% 100%

*Days between pickings - The average number of days that elapse between pickings of mature strawberries during distinct picking periods.



